Allotment of 1,32,584 equity Shares 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

With reference to captioned subject, please be informed that the Company has allotted 1,32,584 
Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each at premium of Rs. 161 per share (at Rs. 171 per share) 
aggregating to Rs. 2,26,71,864 (Rupees Two crore Twenty Six lakhs Seventy One Thousand Eight 
hundred and Sixty Four Only), Employees under CSFB Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan 2023 in 
its Securities Committee meeting held today i.e on Friday, December 05, 2025 at 12:00 p.m and 
concluded at 12:15 p.m. 

Consequent to the said allotment, the paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company has increased to